G XO 5 @ Single-axis AC servo motor robot

[# Ordering method

— Lead — B Cable length "2l Cable entry location [ Brake unit "' Absolute battery
20: 20mm [S40: Standard / With no brake 50 to 800 R3: 3m R: From rear of motor A10:YHX-A10-SET | |V: With brake unit | [B: With absolute batter;
(50mm pitch)| [R5: 5m | IN: N |

10: 10mm BK40: Standard / With brake \F: From front of motor \ : None IN: None

5: 5Smm BL40: Battery-less absolute / With no brake R10: 10m
[BKBL40: Battery-less absolute / With brake

Note 1. RoHS2 (EU) 2015/863 compliant motor
Note 2. All robot cables are flexible cables. The robot cable dimensions drawing is provided on page 732.
Note 3. The brake unit cannot be used with an external brake power input.
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M Specifications H Allowable overhang N°t¢ B Robot cable
Motor 40[1/50 W A R3R (3 m/extracted to rear)
Repeatability Yo' +/-0.005 mm Encoder cable + ‘KES-M4710-30
Deceleration mechanism | Ground ball screw ¢ 12 (Class C5) B Power cable set model
Stroke 50 mm to 800 mm (50mm pitch) B (o] A c
Maximum speed " 1333 mm/sec/666 mm/sec[333 mm/sec c A R5R (5 mlextracted to rear)
Ball screw lead 20mm | 10 mm 5mm Encoder cable +
Maximum | Horizontal| 5kg 8kg 13kg _ GX05-20 Power oable et model ‘KES-M4710-50
payload | Vertical| 2kg 4 kg 8 kg Horizontal installation (unit: mm)  Wall installation  (unit: mm)  Vertical installation (unit:mm)
ll\!natgd thrudS_t ] ; 41N 69N 138 N A B C A B C A c R10R (10 m/extracted to rear)
aximum dimensions o
erossecetionTetieainait W 48 mm x H 65 mm 2kg| 898 269 350 2kg| 323| 234/ 809 1kg| 452| 452 ESSVZ??:;%Té)l:e?model ‘KES-M4710-A0
Overall length (Horizontal) ST +188 mm 5kg| 583 112 159 5kg 119 76| 427 2kg 217 217
Overall length (Vertical) ST +228.5 mm R3F 3 atof
Degree of cleanliness M3|IS0 CLASS 3 (1S014644-1) or cquivalent.  Gxo5-10 B ( m extracteditojfiont)
Intake air Note4 30 N&/min to 100 N&/min . . . § . . . T ' ncoder cable + ‘ | R
Controller YHX series Horizontal installation (uni mm)  Wall installation  (unit: mm)  Vertical wntmm)  Power cable set model KES-M4720-30
Note 1. Positioning repeatability in one direction A Bl © A 5 ¢ L C
Note 2. The maximum speed may not be reached if the travel distance 2kg| 2505] 382 625 2kg| 585/ 346 2386 1kg 732 732 = RS: (] r;:/ex"aded to front)
is short or because of other operation conditions. ncoder cable + ~ "
If the effective stroke exceeds 600 mm, the ball screw may Skg| 1366 149 246 okg 195 13| 1164 2kg| 351 351 Power cable set model ‘KES M4720-50
resonate. (Critical speed) 8kg| 1036 90, 150 8kg 95 54| 745 4kg| 160/ 160
At this time, make the adjustment to decrease the speed while R10F (10 m/extracted to front)
referring to the maximum speed shown in the table.
Note 3. When using in a clean environment, attach a suction air joint. ~ GX05-5 Encoder cable + ‘KES-M4720-A0
;ﬁ/g:g;iﬁ;fscleanness is the cleanliness when using at 1000 oy 0 heal installation wnit mm Wall installation  (unit:mm)  Vertical installation (nit:mm) Power cable set model
Note 4. The required suction amount will vary according to the A B [+ A B [+ A Cc . .
operating conditions and operating environment. 3kg| 4604 281 497 3kg 439 245| 4371 4kg 183 183 . DI'IVer unlt
lStatic Ioadin 0 moment 8kg| 2197 101 179 8kg 117 65 1812 6kg 11 111 10A Model |YHX-A10-SET
13kg| 1593 59| 105 13kg 42 24| 1000 8kg 75 75 Spec. |Control Standard profile

Note. Distance from center of slider upper surface to carrier center-of-gravity at a guide service life of el
(Unit: N-m) 10,000 km.
MY MR Note. Service life is calculated for 600mm stroke models.
(MR) [MP] 24 27 23
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§ g  Robotcable extraction motor side) 2 | motor side
E § direction (front)(Note 6 88+/-1 (Note 1 35 a % § 13+/-1 (Note 1)
53 BRELE
e S & o7 i
o o ! e
p A - -‘+—-— -
o _ Lo | | ' Y
== o & & /
Robot cable extraction 128.5+/-1 (Note 1 ‘ 4-M5x0.8 Depth10
direction (rear)(Note 6) 172 +1-2 (with brake): When origin is on motor side ‘ 2-03H7 (*3°°) Depths
40.5 (with brakes), La
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M6x1.0 Depthé position on opposing sides)
(for mounting suction air joint)
25 95 Qax100 Qbx50 Qc-M5x0.8 85
40.5 (with brakes) La+8 (63.5 (table knock hole position)) 100 50 Depthd (Note 3 ii(ﬂ
| (645) b | ' ol
T | 10,0 .~ | P _ P _ e} .0 5 @ —] 1
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L - / T [T}
139.5+-2: 10012 8.8 (B)/Le A Cross-section
aps12 | When orgin is on motor ide 7 $4H7 (o™ ) Depth§ . g Countersunk hole for Qu-MS
it brake): When originis on moor sd 100 50 Refer to section A cross-section (Note 4)
Battery-less absolute axis specificati | 118.5 (with brakes) 35 95 Qax100 Qbx50
Note 1. Stop positions are determined by the mechanical stoppers at both ends.
Note 2. Adjustments are required when changing the return-to-origin direction. (The standard origin is on the motor side.) .
Effective stroke | 50 | 100 | 150 | 200 [ 250 | 300 | 350 [ 400 | 450 | 500 | 550 | 600 | 650 | 700 | 750 [ 800_ °© > jVhen using the tap holes to mount the body, remove
La 238 | 288 | 338 | 388 | 438 | 488 | 538 | 588 | 638 | 688 | 738 | 788 | 838 | 888 | 938 | 988 gt 4. When using the countersunk holes (section A cross-
Lb 181.5|231.5]281.5/331.5(381.5|431.5/481.5|531.5/581.5/631.5|681.5/731.5|781.5(831.5/881.5/931.5 section) to mount the body, remove the cap from the
Lc 110 | 110 | 110 | 110 | 310 | 310 | 310 | 310 | 310 | 310 | 610 | 610 | 610 | 610 | 610 | 610 inner side and then fix. The length under head of the
Qa 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 hex socket head bolts (M5 x 0.8) used must be 15mm
Qb 0 1 2 3 0 1 2 3 4 5 0 1 2 3 4 5 or less.
Qc 2 3 4 5 4 5 6 7 8 9 7 8 9 10 11 12 Note 5. This is the weight without brakes. When brakes are
Weight (kg)™*® 156 117 1 18 2 21 1232512628129 |31]32]34]35]37]38 mounted, the weight will be 0.2 kg heavier than the
Maximum | L€2d 20 1333 1066] 933 [ 800 | 666 | - bodyweighigheninthetable "
Lead 10 666 532 466 400 333 ote ©. e Sp it n: .O _e robot cable will vary according
speed Lead 5 333 266 | 233 | 200 | 166 to the extraction direction.
(1 Isec) ead_~ o o o o— Note 7. When secured in place, the minimum bending radius of
\- Speed setting| - 80% | 70% | 60% | 50% the robot cable is R30. Y,

N 192



	YAMAHA ROBOT catalog_E 2021/2022 表紙
	F U L L L I N E U P
	ALL_YOU_ASSEMBLE
	MEMBER_SITE
	Yamaha Motor Robot Channel_QR
	YA Series
	LCMR200
	LCM100
	GX Series
	YHX Series
	Robonity Series
	TRANSERVO Series
	F L I P-X Series
	PHASER Series
	XY-X Series
	Y K-X Series
	YP-X Series
	CLEAN Type
	Controllers
	RCXiVY2+System
	YRG Series
	APPLICATION
	STEPPING MOTOR SINGLE-AXIS ROBOTS
	SINGLE-AXIS ROBOTS
	LINEAR MOTOR SINGLE-AXIS ROBOTS
	CARTESIAN ROBOTS
	SCARA ROBOT
	PICK & PLACE ROBOTS
	ROBOT VISION

	Officially discontinued models and service period
	YA SERIES
	YA SERIES  MANIPULATOR SPECIFICATIONS
	6-axis
	YA-RJ
	YA-R3F
	YA-R5F
	YA-R5LF
	YA-R6F

	7-axis
	YA-U5F
	YA-U10F
	YA-U20F

	YAC100 Specifications
	Accessories and part options

	LCMR200
	LCMR200 basic specifications
	Allowable Load
	Configuration parts
	External view 
	Circulation unit Order model
	Circulation unit Basic specifications
	Circulation unit options
	Circulation unit External view

	LCM100
	LCM100 basic specifications
	Static tolerable load of slider
	Allowable overhang
	Ordering method
	External view of LCM100
	Accessory parts
	Controller for linear module LCC140 basic specifications
	External view of LCC140

	GX SERIES
	Single-axis AC servo motor robot
	GX05
	GX05L
	GX07
	GX10
	GX12
	GX16
	GX20

	Reference drawing for mounting bending unit (example of right side mounting)

	Robonity SERIES
	Basic Specifications List
	Robot ordering method terminology
	Basic model 
	LBAS04
	LBAS05
	LBAS08

	Advanced model 
	LGXS05
	LGXS05L
	LGXS07
	LGXS10
	LGXS12
	LGXS16
	LGXS20

	External Sensor Installation Guide (Left side shown) 
	Reference guide for right angle motor mount (Right side shown)
	Acceleration/Deceleration and Inertia Moment

	TRANSERVO SERIES
	TRANSERVO SPECIFICATION SHEET
	Robot ordering method description
	￼	Rod type: Bracket plates
	￼	Rod type: Grease gun nozzle tube for space-saving models
	￼	Rod type: Running life distance to life time conversion example
	TRANSERVO
	SS04
	SS05
	SS05H
	SG07
	SR03
	SRD03
	SR04
	SRD04
	SR05
	SRD05
	STH04
	STH06
	RF02-N
	RF02-S
	RF03-N
	RF03-S
	RF04-N
	RF04-S
	BD04
	BD05
	BD07


	FLIP-X SERIES
	FLIP-X SPECIFICATION SHEET
	Robot ordering method description
	Robot ordering method terminology
	T TYPE FRAME-LESS STRUCTURE MODEL
	T4L
	T4LH
	T5L
	T5LH
	T6L
	T9
	T9H

	F TYPE / GF TYPE HIGH RIGIDITY FRAME MODEL
	F8
	F8L
	F8LH
	F10
	F10H
	F14
	F14H
	GF14XL
	F17
	F17L
	GF17XL
	F20
	F20N

	N TYPE NUT ROTATION TYPE MODEL
	N15
	N15D
	N18
	N18D

	B TYPE TIMING BELT DRIVE MODEL
	B10
	B14
	B14H

	R TYPE ROTATION AXIS TYPE MODEL
	R5
	R10
	R20


	PHASER SERIES
	PHASER SPECIFICATION SHEET
	Robot ordering method description
	Robot ordering method terminology
	MF TYPE
	MF7/MF7D
	MF15/MF15D
	MF20/MF20D
	MF30/MF30D
	MF75/MF75D


	XY-X SERIES
	Arm & cable variations
	2-axis spec selection guide
	3-axis spec selection guide
	Robot ordering method description
	Robot ordering method terminology
	ARM TYPE
	PXYx 2 axes C
	FXYx 2 axes C
	FXYx 2 axes / IO C
	FXYx 3 axes / ZS C
	FXYx 3 axes / ZT6L C
	FXYBx 2 axes C
	FXYBx 2 axes S
	FXYBx 2 axes / IO C
	SXYx 2 axes C
	SXYx 2 axes S
	SXYx 2 axes / IO C
	SXYx 3 axes / ZF C
	SXYx 3 axes / ZF S
	SXYx 3 axes / ZFL20
	SXYx 3 axes / ZFH C
	SXYx 3 axes / ZS C
	SXYx 3 axes / ZS S
	SXYx 4 axes / ZRF C
	SXYx 4 axes / ZRF S
	SXYx 4 axes / ZRFL20 C
	SXYx 4 axes / ZRFH C
	SXYx 4 axes / ZRS C
	SXYx 4 axes / ZRS S
	SXYBx 2 axes C
	SXYBx 3 axes / ZF C
	SXYBx 3 axes / ZFL20 C
	SXYBx 3 axes / ZFH C
	SXYBx 3 axes / ZS C
	SXYBx 4 axes / ZRS C
	NXY 2 axes C
	NXY 3 axes / ZFL C
	NXY 3 axes / ZFH C
	NXY-W 4 axes C
	NXY-W 6 axes / ZFL C
	NXY-W 6 axes / ZFH C
	MXYx 2 axes C
	MXYx 2 axes S
	MXYx 2 axes / IO C
	MXYx 3 axes / ZFL20/10 C
	MXYx 3 axes / ZFH C
	MXYx 4 axes / ZRFL20/10 C
	MXYx 4 axes / ZRFH C
	HXYx 2 axes C
	HXYx 3 axes / ZL C
	HXYx 3 axes / ZH C
	HXYx 4 axes / ZRL C
	HXYx 4 axes / ZRH C
	HXYLx 2 axes C

	GANTRY TYPE
	MXYx 2 axes C
	MXYx 2 axes / IO C
	MXYx 3 axes / ZFL20/10 C
	MXYx 3 axes / ZFH C
	MXYx 4 axes / ZRFL20/10 C
	MXYx 4 axes / ZRFH C
	HXYx 2 axes C
	HXYx 3 axes / ZL C
	HXYx 3 axes / ZH C
	HXYx 4 axes / ZRL C
	HXYx 4 axes / ZRH C
	HXYLx 2 axes C

	MOVING ARM TYPE
	SXYx 2 axes S
	SXYx 3 axes / ZF S
	SXYx 3 axes / ZFL20 S
	SXYx 3 axes / ZFH S
	SXYx 3 axes / ZS S
	MXYx 2 axes C
	MXYx 3 axes / ZFL20/10 C
	MXYx 3 axes / ZFH C
	HXYx 2 axes C
	HXYx 3 axes / ZH C

	POLE TYPE
	SXYx 2 axes S
	MXYx 2 axes C
	MXYx 2 axes S
	MXYx 3 axes / ZPMH C
	HXYx 2 axes C
	HXYx 2 axes S
	HXYx 3 axes / ZPH C
	HXYx 3 axes / ZPH S

	XZ TYPE
	SXYx 2 axes / ZF C
	SXYx 2 axes / ZF S
	SXYx 2 axes / ZFL20 C
	SXYx 2 axes / ZS C
	SXYx 2 axes / ZF C
	SXYBx 2 axes / ZFL20 C
	MXYx 2 axes / ZFL10 C
	MXYx 2 axes / ZFH C
	HXYx 2 axes / ZL C
	HXYx 2 axes / ZH C


	YK-X SERIES
	YK-X SPECIFICATION SHEET
	Robot ordering method description
	Robot ordering method terminology
	ORBIT TYPE
	YK350TW
	YK500TW

	EXTRA SMALL TYPE
	YK120XG
	YK150XG
	YK180XG
	YK180X
	YK220X

	SMALL TYPE
	YK250XG
	YK350XG
	YK400XE-4
	YK400XG

	MEDIUM TYPE
	YK500XGL
	YK500XG
	YK510XE-10
	YK600XGL
	YK600XG
	YK610XE-10
	YK600XGH

	LARGE TYPE
	YK700XGL
	YK710XE-10
	YK700XG
	YK800XG
	YK900XG
	YK1000XG
	YK1200X

	WALL MOUNT / INVERSE TYPE
	YK300XGS
	YK400XGS
	YK500XGS
	YK600XGS
	YK700XGS
	YK800XGS
	YK900XGS
	YK1000XGS

	DUST-PROOF & DRIP-PROOF TYPE
	YK250XGP
	YK350XGP
	YK400XGP
	YK500XGLP
	YK500XGP
	YK600XGLP
	YK600XGP
	YK600XGHP
	YK700XGP
	YK800XGP
	YK900XGP
	YK1000XGP


	YP-X SERIES
	YP-X SPECIFICATION SHEET
	Robot ordering method description
	Robot ordering method terminology
	2 AXES
	YP220BX
	YP320X

	3 AXES
	YP220BXR
	YP320XR
	YP330X

	4 AXES
	YP340X


	CLEAN TYPE
	CLEAN ROBOTS SPECIFICATION SHEET
	SINGLE-AXIS
	SSC04
	SSC05
	SSC05H
	C4L
	C4LH
	C5L
	C5LH
	C6L
	C8
	C8L
	C8LH
	C10
	C14
	C14H
	C17
	C17L
	C20

	CARTESIAN  XY-XC
	SXYxC
	SXYxC
	SXYxC

	SCARA  YK-XC
	YK180XC
	YK220XC
	YK250XGC
	YK350XGC
	YK400XGC
	YK500XGLC
	YK500XC
	YK600XGLC
	YK600XC
	YK700XC
	YK800XC
	YK1000XC


	CONTROLLER
	CONTROLLER for LCMR200/GX series
	YHX

	CONTROLLER for LCM100 
	LCC140

	POSITIONER
	TS-S2/TS-SH/TS-X/TS-P

	DRIVER
	TS-SD
	RDV-X/RDV-P

	CONTROLLER
	ERCD
	SR1-X/SR1-P
	RCX320
	RCX221/RCX222
	RCX340

	OPTION DETAILS
	Support software for PC
	TS-Manager
	POPCOM+
	VIP+
	RDV-Manager
	RCX-Studio 2020

	Handy terminal
	HT1/HT1-D

	Programming box
	HPB/HPB-D
	RPB/RPB-E
	PBX/PBX-E

	LCD Monitor option
	TS-Monitor

	Touch operator interface
	Pro-face

	Field network system with minimal wiring (network)
	YHX
	LCC140
	TS-S2/TS-SH/TS-X/TS-P
	SR1-X/SR1-P
	RCX320       RCX221/RCX222       RCX340
	RCX320      RCX340


	ROBOT VISION 
	RCXiVY2+ System

	ELECTRIC GRIPPER
	YRG Series
	Compact single cam type
	YRG-2005SS

	Single cam type
	YRG-2010S/2815S/4225S

	Double cam type
	YRG-2005W/2810W/4220W

	Screw type strait style
	YRG-2020FS/2840FS

	Screw type “T” style
	YRG-2020FT/2840FT

	Three fingers type
	YRG-2004T
	YRG-2013T/2820T/4230T




	INFORMATION
	CABLE
	Robot cable table
	￼ Single-axis robot cable 
	￼ Multi-robot cable
	￼ Cartesian robot cable
	￼ SCARA robot cable
	￼ Gripper cable

	Cable terminal table
	￼ PHASER relay cable

	Connector converter cable
	￼ Programming box converter cable
	￼ I/O control converter cable


	TECHNICAL
	TRANSERVO RF type model selection
	￼ Selecting a model
	￼ List of moment of inertia calculation formulas (Calculation of moment of inertia I)
	￼ Kinds of loads

	R-axis tolerable moment of inertia and acceleration coefficient
	￼ How to find the inertia moment
	￼ Example of moment of inertia calculation

	External safety circuit examples
	 Circuit configuration examples (TS-X/TS-P)
	 Circuit configuration examples (SR1)
	 Circuit configuration examples (RCX240)


	INFORMATION
	Cautions regarding CE specifications
	￼ CE marking
	￼ Cautions regarding compliance with EC Directives
	￼ Installation of external safety circuits
	￼ Compliance with EMC Directives
	￼ Cautions regarding official language of EU countries

	Cautions on KCs (Korean Certificate Safety) specifications
	￼ About KCs
	￼ About measures for KCs
	￼ List of robots subject to KCs

	Cautions on Korean EMC specifications
	￼ About Korean KC
	￼ About Korean KC compliance
	￼ List of KC compliant robots
	￼ About non-compliant models

	Approach to complying with EU RoHS Directive
	￼ EU RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU
	￼ Addition of restricted substances to regulated substances

	Warranty
	￼ This warranty does not cover any failure caused by:
	￼ The following cases are not covered under the warranty: 

	Repeatability positioning accuracy
	Factors involving absolute accuracy
	Operating pattern factors
	Temperature factors
	Fluctuating load factors


	DISCONTINUED
	RCX240/RCX240S
	YK400XR
	MR12/MR12D


	お問い合わせ先　印行 202107-O-E



